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Q NO.247 NEPAL-BHARAT MAITRY EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA CENTRE

December 17, 2015

LOK SABHA
 STARRED QUESTION NO.247

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2015

NEPAL-BHARAT MAITRY EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA CENTRE
 

*247. SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA:
 SHRI ASHOK SHANKARRAO CHAVAN:

 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
 

(a) whether the Nepal-Bharat Maitry Emergency and Trauma Centre has since been set up; 
 (b) if so, the details thereof; 

 (c) the details of agencies involved in setting up and managing of the said centre; and 
 (d) the funding pattern along with the cost sharing between the two countries? 

 

ANSWER
 

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
 (SHRIMATI SUSHMA SWARAJ)

 

(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the table of the House.
 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.
247 REGARDING "NEPAL-BHARAT MAITRY EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA CENTRE” FOR ANSWER ON
16.12.2015 

 

(a) Yes, Madam.
 

(b) Nepal-Bharat Maitry Emergency and Trauma Centre has been set up. It was jointly inaugurated by
Prime Ministers of India and Nepal in November 2014.
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(c) Hospital Services Consultancy Corporation (HSCC) India Ltd. and the National Academy of Medical
Sciences, Kathmandu have been the lead partner agencies involved in setting up of the Centre. The
Centre is being managed by the Ministry of Health of the Government of Nepal and their agencies.

 

(d) The Centre was set up with a Government of India financial grant of approximately INRs. 100 crore.
The land for the building was provided by the Government of Nepal. Since the handing over, the Centre is
being run and managed by the Government of Nepal and its agencies.
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